19-0916; Rev 0; 3/90
>1/1 >1X1 >1/1
CMOS Fixed/Adjustable Output
Step-Up Switching Regulators
General Description
The MAX631 , MAX632 , a n d M A X 6 3 3 are +5V, +12V , a n d
+ 15V f ixed output , s t ep -up D C - D C conve r te rs for use in
l ow-power , h igh -e f f i c iency sw i t ch ing regu la tor a p p l i c a -

• Charge Pump for Negative Output
• 135pA Typ Operating Current
Ordering Information
PART* TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX631XCPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX631XCSA 0"C to +70"C 8 Narrow SO
MAX631XC/D CfC to +70'C Dice
MAX631XEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX631XESA -40"C to +85'C 8 Narrow SO
MAX631XEJA -40°C to +85°C 8 CERDIP
MAX631XMJA -55°C to +125"C 8 CERDIP
MAX632XCPA 0"C to +70"C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX632XCSA CfC to +7CTC 8 Narrow SO
MAX632XC/D 0"C to +70"C Dice
MAX632XEPA -40°C to +85"C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX632XESA -403C to +85°C 8 Narrow SO
MAX632XEJA -40°C to +85°C 8 CERDIP
MAX632XMJA -55"C to +125"C 8 CERDIP
i
s
V )
£